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For More Info
Visit our website at:  

http://www.fs.usda.gov/main/mbs/about-forest/jobs Seasonal Jobs

Start Here
The most important steps to working 
for the U.S. Forest Service in 2017 
are applying online at USAjobs and 
following up afterward. 

 Step 1
Create an account at usajobs.gov

 Step 2
Know your announcement number
(example: 17-TEMP-R6-0462-2AID-DT)

 Step 3
Apply online
November 15–21, 2016

 Step 4
Upload documents

 Step 5
Complete USFS Core Eligibility
Questions





Step 6
Select GS grade, series, location
preferences

Step 7
Complete	Minimum	Qualifications

 Step 8
Complete Assessment Questions





Step 9
Review & submit your application!

Step 10
Follow up by calling your potential
future supervisor



2017 Jobs

M T .  B A K E R  -  S N O Q U A L M I E  N A T I O N A L  F O R E S T

AQUATICS
Conduct habitat surveys and data collections in all weather 
conditions. Arduous work required.

Biological Sciences (Fisheries), GS-0404-05, North Bend 17-
TEMP-R6-0404-5BFISH-DT
Contact: Richard Vacirca, rvacirca@fs.fed.us

Hydrologic Technician, GS-1316-05, Granite Falls
17-TEMP-R6-1316-5HYD-DT
Contact Chris Stewart, csstewart@fs.fed.us

ENGINEERING 
Operate heavy equipment to cut, move, dig, grade, and roll 
earth, sand, stone, and other materials.

Engineering Equipment Operator,WG-5716-05, Enumclaw 
17-TEMP-R6-5716-5EEO-DT
Contact: Mary Coughlin, mcoughlin@fs.fed.us

WILDERNESS/TRAILS
Maintain and repair recreation trails, remove brush, and other 
manual labor. Arduous work required.

Forestry Technician (Wilderness), GS-0462-04
17-TEMP-R6-0462-04WLDTR-DT
Skykomish, North Bend, Enumclaw

Forestry Technician (Wilderness), GS-0462-05
17-TEMP-R6-0462-5FWT-DT
Skykomish, North Bend, Enumclaw

Forestry Technician (Wilderness/Trails), GS-0462-06 
17-TEMP-R6-0462-4FTTR-DT, Granite Falls

Forestry Technician (Trails), GS-0462-04
17-TEMP-R6-0462-4FTTR-DT
Glacier, Darrington, Skykomish

Forestry Technician (Trails), GS-0462-05
17-TEMP-R6-0462-5TRA-DT
Glacier, Skykomish

Wilderness/Trails Contacts: 
Glacier: Barbara Richey, brichey@fs.fed.us
Granite Falls: Bridget Wisniewski, bwisniewski@fs.fed.us  
Skykomish: Tom Davis, tdavis@fs.fed.us 
North Bend: MJ Crandall, mjcrandall@fs.fed.us 
Enumclaw: Mary Coughlin, mcoughlin@fs.fed.us

TIMBER
Mark timber, traverse harvest units, cut unit boundaries and 
conduct basic tree measurements. Arduous work required.

Forestry Tech (Timber Sale Prep), GS-0462-05, Darrington 17-
TEMP-R6-0462-5TSP-DT
Contact: John Kirby, johnkirby@fs.fed.us

RECREATION
Maintain campgrounds, trailheads and dispersed recreation sites 
in all weather conditions. 

Forestry Aid (Recreation), GS-0462-02, Glacier 
17-TEMP-R6-0462-2AID-DT

Forestry Aid (Recreation), GS-0462-03
17-TEMP-R6-0462-3FTAID-DT
Glacier, Sedro-Woolley, Darrington, Granite Falls, Skykomish, 
Enumclaw

Forestry Technician (Recreation), GS-0462-04
17-TEMP-R6-0462-4REC-DT
Glacier, Sedro-Woolley, Granite Falls, Skykomish, North Bend, 
Enumclaw

Forestry Technician (Recreation), GS-0462-05
17-TEMP-R6-0462-5REC-DT
Glacier, Sedro-Woolley, Skykomish, North Bend, Enumclaw

Forestry Technician (Recreation - Off Highway Vehicle), 
GS-0462-05, Enumclaw
17-TEMP-R6-0462-5ROHV-DT

Recreation Contacts:
Glacier: Debra Paul, dcpaul@fs.fed.us
Sedro-Woolley: Seth Greenfield, sgreenfield@fs.fed.us 
Darrington: Stella Torres, stellaitorres@fs.fed.us
Granite Falls: Erica Keene, erkeene@fs.fed.us
Skykomish: John Robinson, jrobinson05@fs.fed.us
North Bend: MJ Crandall, mjcrandall@fs.fed.us
Enumclaw: Mary Coughlin, mcoughlin@fs.fed.us

ADMINISTRATION 
Assist visitors, answer telephones and sell merchandise.

Visitor Information Assistant, GS-1001-04, Sedro Woolley 
17-TEMP-R6-1001-4VIS-DT
Contact:  Jessica McAloon, jmcaloon@fs.fed.us

Visitor Information Assistant, GS-1001-05, Skykomish 
17-TEMP-R6-1001-5VIA-DT
Contact:  Colton Whitworth, coltonwwhitworth@fs.fed.us

FIRE
Crew positions require sustained, arduous physical exertion 
under rigorous conditions. Dispatchers work long hours in a 
fast-paced office setting. 

Puget Sound Interagency Communications Center
Fire Dispatcher, GS-2151-04, Everett   
17-TEMP-R6-2151-4AUTO-DT
Contact: Mary Lovejoy, mlovejoy@fs.fed.us

Fire Dispatcher, GS-0462-05, Everett 
17-TEMPF-R6-0462-5DISP-DT
Contact: Mary Lovejoy, mlovejoy@fs.fed.us

Baker River Hotshots, Hotshot/Handcrew, Concrete 
17-TEMPF-R6-0462-3SUP-DT, GS-0462-03
17-TEMPF-R6-0462-4SUP-DT, GS-0462-04
17-TEMPF-R6-0462-4HSHC-DT, GS-0462-04
17-TEMPF-R6-0462-5HSHC-DT, GS-0462-05
17-TEMPF-R6-0462-5SUP-DT , GS-0462-05
Contact: Kurt Ranta, kranta@fs.fed.us

Mt. Baker Initial Attack Crew, Handcrew, Darrington 
17-TEMPF-R6-0462-2FIRE-DT, GS-0462-02
17-TEMPF-R6-0462-3SUP-DT, GS-0462-03
17-TEMPF-R6-0462-4SUP-DT, GS-0462-04
17-TEMPF-R6-0462-5SUP-DT, GS-0462-05
Contact: Gerald Williams, gdwilliams@fs.fed.us

North and South Zone Engines, Fire Suppression and Engine 
17-TEMPF-R6-0462-3SUP-DT, GS-0462-03
17-TEMPF-R6-0462-4SUP-DT, GS-0462-04
17-TEMPF-R6-0462-5SUP-D, GS-0462-05
North Bend  Contact: Hans Redinger, hredinger@fs.fed.us 
Concrete Contact: Kit Moffitt, kmoffitt@fs.fed.us




